CONFIDENTIAL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION WELL COMMISSION



WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License #	API No. 15 - 135-24,843-0800
Name: PINTAIL PETROLEUM,LTD	County: NESS
Address: 225 N. MARKET, STE.300	SE_SE_SW_NW Sec. 7 Twp. 16 S. R. 26 ☐ East ✓ West
Address: 225 N. MARKET, STE.300 City/State/Zip: WICHITA, KS 67202 NOV 19 2008	2430 2894 feet from (S) N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: PLAINS	1980 3932 GRS-LLC Teet from (E) W (circle one) Line of Section
City/State/Zip: WICHITA, KS 67202 Purchaser: PLAINS Operator Contact Person: FLIP PHILLIPS CONFIDENTIAL	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316) _263-2243	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: AMERICAN EAGLE DRILLING	Lease Name: *** CARLSON SWD Well #: 1-7
License: 33493	Field Name: PRAIRIE RIDGE NORTH
Wellsite Geologist: FLIP PHILLIPS	Producing Formation: NONE
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2652 Kelly Bushing: 2658
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4880 Plug Back Total Depth: NA
Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 214 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ✓ Yes No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth set 2068 Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 2068
Operator:	feet depth to SURFACE w/ 210 sx cmt.)
Well Name:	M+2-12g-115/09
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 5000 ppm Fluid volume 480 bbls
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used_EVAPORATE AND BACKFILL
Commingled Docket No	
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
10/8/2008 10/17/2008 11/12/2008	Lease Name: License No.:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter SecTwpS. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
** WELL NAME CHANGE	
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workove Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs a TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.	r or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3- and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulat herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	e the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature: Set U. Selv	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: GEOLOGIST Date: 11/19/2008	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20 day of Movembe	If Denied, Yes Date:
20.08.	Wireline Log Received RECEIVED
Notary Public: Sus an Luterbuch	Geologist Report Received CANSAS CORPORATION COLLAISSION UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires: 9/18/2010	NOV 2 6 2008
A NOTARY PU	BLIC - State of Kansas
	N UTTERBACK Exp. 4/8/10 WICHITA, KS

KCC

Operator Name: PINTA Sec. 7 Twp. 16 NSTRUCTIONS: Shorested, time tool open a semperature, fluid recovered.	S. R 26								NC	
ested, time tool open a emperature, fluid recov			✓ West	County	: NESS	*** CARLSON			_co	NFIDEN
lectric Wireline Logs s	and closed, flowing	g and shut-in s if gas to sur	pressures, face test, a	whether sh long with fi	ut-in pre	essure reached	d static level, hyd	rostatic pressu	res, botto	m hole
Orill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional Sh	neets)	✓ Yes	☐ No		 ✓L	og Forma	tion (Top), Depth	and Datum		Sample
Samples Sent to Geological Survey					Nam ANH	e YDRITE		Top 2060		Datum + 598
ores Taken	\	√ ☐ Yes	√ No		HEE	BNER		3895		-1237
Electric Log Run		V ✓ Yes	☐ No		LANS	SING KC		3934	-	-1276
(Submit Copy)					ВКС			4236	-	1578
ist All E. Logs Run:					FOR	T SCOTT		4432	-	1774
DUAL INDUCT	ION, DUAL (COMPEN	ISATED)	CHE	ROKEE SHA	LE	4459	-	1801
POROSITY LO	G				MISS	SISSIPPI DOL	OMITE	4550	-	1892
		Report al		RECORD	No	ew Used ermediate, produ	ction, etc.			٠
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		Size Casing Set (In O.D.)		ght Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		and Percent additives
SURFACE 12-1/4"		8-5/8"	,	23#		214'	COMMON	160	2% GEL 3% C	
PRODUCTION	7 7/8"	5-1/2"		14#		4618'	SMD	210	EA-2	
		!								
	T	A	DDITIONAL	CEMENTIN	NG / SQL	JEEZE RECOR	D		•	
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of 0	#Sacks	Used	Type and Percent Additives					
✓ Protect Casing — Plug Back TD — Plug Off Zone	SURFACE-2068	SMD		210		EA-2				
riug on zone		٠						~ ~ ~ ~		
Shots Per Foot		ON RECORD					acture, Shot, Ceme	nt Squeeze Reco	<u> </u>	Danth
	PENHOLE	Footage of Eacl	n Interval Per	iorated			Amount and Kind of N	Material Used)		Depth 4618'
	PENHOLE					500 GALS 20	0% WOD ACIE			4010
		· · · · ·								
									·····	
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At		Packer A		Liner Run				
	-3/8"	4577'		1587'	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Yes N	0		
Date of First, Resumerd F	Production, SWD or E	nhr. Pi	roducing Meti	nod	Flowing	g Pump	ping Gas L	.ift 🔲 Oth	ner <i>(Explai</i> n	,
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	er	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio		Gravity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C	OMPLETION		<u></u>		Production Inte	erval			EIVED

PINTAIL PETROLEUM, LTD 225 N. MARKET, SUITE 300 WICHITA, KS 67202 316-263-2243

November 19, 2008

Kansas Corporation Commission Conservation Division 130 S. Market, Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202

KCC NOV 1 9 2008 CONFIDENTIAL

RE: Pintail Petroleum, Ltd.
Carlson #1-7 SWD
SE SE SW NW
Section 7-16S-26W
API 15-135-24,843

To Whom It May Concern:

Please keep the information confidential on the Carlson #1-7 SWD for a period of one year.

Thank you,

Beth A. Isern Geologist

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

NOV 2 6 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

PINTAIL PETROLEUM, LTD 225 N. MARKET, SUITE 300 WICHITA, KS 67202 316-263-2243

November 19, 2008

Kansas Corporation Commission Conservation Division 130 S. Market, Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202 NOV 1 9 2008 CONFIDENTIAL

RE: Pintail Petroleum, Ltd. Carlson #1-7 SWD SE SE SW NW Section 7-16S-26W API 15-135-24,843

To Whom It May Concern:

Pintail Petroleum Changed the name on the above mentioned well on the ACO-1 to the Carlson #1-7 SWD. It was filed on the intent as the Carlson-Armstrong Unit #1-7. An application for a salt water disposal well was just filed on this well and Pintail Petroleum filed it as the Carlson #1-7 SWD.

If you have any questions, please call.

Sincerely,

Beth A. Isern

Geologist

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

NOV 2 6 2008

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 33260

REMIT TO P.O. B		NSAS 6766	55	11/2	SERV	VICE POINT:	
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	110710 0700	,,	74	908	Ness 10-	
DATE 10-8-08	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE 26W	CALLED OUT 16:30 Pm	ON LOCATION 12:00 Am	JOB START	JOB FINISH 1:30/4 m
AYMSTYON-9	PRLSO	ON SOUR		•		COUNTY	STATE
OLD OR NEW (Ci	rcle one)	1-7	I	a 3WtoR	DA	NESS	1<5
	MERI	icaN ,	EAGIE Rig /		Tail Pet	Rosev)))
	24	T.D.		CEMENT		•	
CASING SIZE 8 TUBING SIZE	3/8	DEF		_ AMOUNT ORD	DERED 160	54 com	mont
	1/2	DEF DEF		37.664	-24. GEL		
TOOL		DEF					
PRES. MAX	20	oo min	IIMUM 50	_ COMMON	160st	@ <i>13.6</i>	5 21840
MEAS. LINE	1 000		DE JOINT 15	POZMIX		_@	
CEMENT LEFT IN PERFS.	CSG. /	5/		_ GEL	ہمجے	6@ <u>20.48</u>	61.20
DISPLACEMENT		5H 1.10	2Ter	_ CHLORIDE ASC		. @ <u>. 5 . S</u>	5_ <i>185.75</i>
	,	JIPMENT					EIVED.
	£Qt					— rainsas curpoi _ @	RATION COMPLETED
PUMP TRUCK	CEMENT	TER DW	aynew	- <u>KC</u>	<u> </u>	_@NOV 2	2 6 2008
			en P	- 9 1 1/01	2008	@	
BULK TRUCK		<u> </u>		- NOV 19	ENTIAL		TION DIVISION IITA, KS
# 34/	DRIVER	BOB-	RJEFF-W	- COMPAN		_	
BULK TRUCK	DRIVER					_	
#	DKIVEK	-1		- HANDLING_			37800
	-	MARKS:		MILEAGE	168 sif 1		3446,55
Pump 1605x Pump Three	COMMO WASU	opt 3,4G Ladgan	Citaulatio ct2x.Gel dvalve 1334BBOF		SERVICE 2147	CE	
			cement Di	PUMP TRUCK	CHARGE		999,00
Circu	var.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		EXTRA FOOTA		_@	- 1
	Q;	8 Day	n	_ MILEAGE - MANIFOLD _ _	32		240.00
		- , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		- WANTOLD		 @	
						@	
CHARGE TO: PI				_		TOTAL	1239.00
CITY			•				
. K	31	AIE	ZIP	P	LUG & FLOAT	EQUIPMEN	ľΤ
JANAN D				12	.		
W40		4.6			<u> </u>	_ @	-
To Allied Cement							
and furnish cemer	equested t	to rent cem helper(s) to	enting equipment				
			e above work was				
done to satisfaction	on and su	pervision of					
TERMS AND CO	ONDITIO	NS" listed	on the reverse side	. SALES TAX (If	Any)		
		•		TOTAL CHARC	GES		
PRINTED NAME	*	·		_ DISCOUNT		IF PATI	D IN 30 DAVS
SIGNATURE X	Some	12 and	inh				
/	ERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the rev			_		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	



SI	NIF	T	C	HARGE TO:	P	STAZZ PETT	ניזוס(M		K	RE ANSAS CORF	ECEN PORTIN	/ED 35,771000		TIC	KET	•	
				DDRESS			7		,	··· , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	NOV	126	2008	1/2		15	0 9 ŏ	
	ices, I		C	ITY, STATE, Ż					,		CONSE	RVATIOI	A DIVIE.		PAG	3E 1	OF	
PRINCE LOCATIONS NESS CATA	L	VELLIPROJECT NO. 1 - 7 ICKET TYPE CON	TRACT	A	SE (talson - tale by	VITA	COUNTY/PARISH AESS RIG NAME/NO.		STATE KS SHIPPED	CITY DELIVERED T	0		OF	11-5-08 RDER NO.		NER SAME	
	v	SERVICE SALES VELL TYPE		WEL	T CAL	LUCLIUG EGORY LOPMCIT	JOB PU	RPOSE COMENT PORT CO		VIA	WELL PERMIT	OCARZ No.			ELL LOCATION		_	. "
EFERRAL LOCATION	<u> </u>	NVOICE INSTRUCTION	ONS	,			_L	CO (A) TORY CO	cork.		ı			<u> </u>	שהט /שו	<u>₩, ĸ</u>		
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY I PART NU		roc	ACCT ACCT	DF			DESCRIPTION	<u>,</u> Z		QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
575				,		MILEAGE 4/C		<u>O</u>			40	ME			7	00	280	00
<u>57</u> 8				,		PUMP SIRV	ICE		CONFIDENTI)	30C	2068	FT)400	00 	1400	00
330			1			SWEFT MY	ובוב- ו	E VIJECO L	8	-	210	כאפ			14	100	3360	lon
<u> </u> አካቴ			1			FLOCELE		3,11003			T	دون ا				ا <u>دی</u> اح		00
290			١			D-ATR						GAL				00		100
<u>581</u>			1			SERVICE OF	REFE	CEMPT			225	SVS			1	90	427	
_ 583						DRAYAGE					22326	<u> </u>	44 6.5 2	m		75 	781	 -4) -4)
	/				-				···			 						
EGAL TERMS: (the terms and cond out are not limited	itions on the rev	erse side hereo	fwhic	h include,	1	REMIT	PAY	MENT TO:	WITHOU	SUR QUIPMENT JT BREAK DERSTOO	PERFORMED DOWN?	AGI	REE UN- DECIDED	DIS- AGREE	PAGE TOT	AL	5402	91
IMITED WARRA JST BE SIGNED BY CUS ART OF WORK OR DEL	NTY provisions	i. ,				SWIFT	SER\	/ICES, INC.	OUR SE PERFOR	UR NEED RVICE W RMED WIT	S? AS 'HOUT DELAY?				11055		·	
· M	20							X 466 KS 67560	SATISFA	ACTORILY	HE EQUIPMENT O JOB '? IED WITH OUR :	1	.2		TAX 5.3		186	24
TE SIGNED 10-S-0		E SIGNED 1030		DAL A.M.		78	5-798	3-2300	-	□ cus	TOMER DID NO	T WISH	NO NO RESPOND		TOTAL		6589	 15
VIFT OPERATOR WAWE		CUSTOMER	R ACCE		F MA ROVA		RVICES	The customer hereby acknowledge	wledges re	ceipt of t	he materials ar	nd servi	ces listed on th	is ticket.			ي يس	
MANE	MRSGI																Thank I	lou!

4		
	ı	OG.

SWIFT Services, Inc.

15th	
1/26 DATE 11-5-08	PAGE NO.
O TICKET NO	

PENTAL PENTAL	2 PERRO	LEUM	WELL NO.	7		CARISON	5 ARMST	ROSE CEMOT POST COLLER 15090
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBD (GAL)	PU	MPS C	PRESSU		DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
	10.30	(5.17)	(One)		Ĭ		3,3,3,	ON YORAMON
				-	\vdash		-	Name 13/2
			1	-	+			NB26-23/8 CASD6-51/2
					 		 · -	PORT COLUME 2068
			1				1	TOKE COCOME XOUR
	1135	 			1		1000	PSITEST CASSU6 - HEW
	. <u> </u>	1	ļ					
	1140	2/2	2	1	ļ	350		OPSJ PORT COLLAR - ZUT RATE
	1145	4	116	1		450		MEX COMENT 210 SES SMD 1/4 FROTTLE
						700		THE COLOR AND SECURE
	1215	4	7	1		600		DISPLACE COMENT
	1225			√		1000		CLOSE PORT COURS - PSETEST-HEW
								CREWIATED SEE SEMENT TO POT
	1245	3'12	25		1		USD.	RUN 4 775 - COROLLETE CLEAN
	12/3		79				700	No.
								WASH TROCK
			1					KCC
	-							PULL TOOL NOV 1 9 2008
								CONFIDENTIAL
	1330	.,						JOB COMPLETE
					+			
								TLAJK YOU
								WANG BEST, DAVE
·					\perp			
				\dashv	\dashv			RECEIVE: KANSAS CORPORATION COMMUNICON
					\dashv			NOV 2 6 2008
				\dashv	+			CONSERVATION
					+			WICHITA KS
					+			

SWIFT Services, Inc.

WAYDE BRETT, DAVE

DATE 10-17-08 PAGE NO. **JOB LOG** WELL NO. CUSTOMER PETROLEUM LEASE CARLSON - SUND JOB TYPE LONGSTRING PUMPS RATE (BPM) VOLUME (BBL)(GAL) -PRESSURE (PSI) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS TUBING 0930 ON LOCATEDA START 51/2" CASENG IN WELL 1230 70-4880 SET = 4617 TP-4620 5/2414 ST-10.22 CFUTRALIZERS-6, 14, 21, 28 35, 42, 49 63, 65, 75, 85, 95 CMT BSKTS - 22,64 PORT COURZ e 2068 40 # TE 9.0T 1415 1400 BREAK COCCULATED N - DOOP BALL SET PACKERSHOE 1450 12 550 PUMP 500 GAL MUDFIUSH PUMP 20 BRUS KCL-FLUSH 1452 20 NOV 1 9 2008 4/2 1500 PLUG RH 50 1503 450 MAX COMENT UD-125 SIR SIMB @ 12.4 PPG 41/2 24 TL- 100 SKS EA-2 e 15.5 PAG 300 WASH OUT PUMP . LENES 1518 1519 RELEASE LATCH DOWN PLUG 1520 47 0 DESPIACE PING 6% 1500 PWG DOWN - PSTUP WARH IN PWG 1535 112.5 RELEASE PSZ - HELD 1537 RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMPANION WASH TRUCK NOV 2 6 2008 1630 JOB COMPLETE CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS THANK YOU



SWIFT	1	CHARGE TO: PENTAL PENLOLEUM ADDRESS					RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION TICKET NOV 2 6 2008 15 0 2 2								
Services, Inc.	CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CO	ATÉ, ZIP CODE				CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS								
2. TICKET TYPE CONTRACTOR			The transfer of the transfer o					OI	DATE OWNER 10-17-08 SAME ORDER NO.						
4. DZSACSAC INVOICE INSTRUCTION		WELL CAT	TEGORY JOB PURPOSE S 1/2 " LONGSTATAGE		WELL PERMIT	NO.		W A	ELL LOCATION	Ž <u>s</u>					
PRICE SECONDARY REFERENCE/ REFERENCE PART NUMBER		UNTING CCT DF	DESCRIPTION	Z	QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT				
<u> </u>	1			3 5	40	ME			7	00	280	00			
<u> </u>			PUMP SELUZES G	<u>2 石</u>		20%	4617	FT	1400	00	1400	00			
	,		KIRUDO HCL	Σ Q		GAL			<u> </u>	00		00			
402			MUD FLUSH CSJIPALZES	<u> 8</u>	300			,		00	<u> 500</u>	1			
403			COMENT BASKETS			EA EA	51/2		700		1200	î			
404			PORT COLLUR TOP IT # 64		1	EA	2088	1 20	300 2300		2300				
<u> </u>	1		FORMATION PACKELSHOE		١	EA	7000	-	14001		1400	T			
406			LATELY BOWN PLUG - BAFFRE			ξA			260		260				
												<u> </u>			
LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledge the terms and conditions on the reverse side herec	LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to			SURVEY AGREE UN- DECIDER OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED			DIS- AGREI	E PAGE TOTA	L		 				
but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, IN LIMITED WARRANTY provisions.			WITHOUT BREAK WE UNDERSTOOM MET YOUR NEED:						- 4		7992				
MUST BE SIGNED BY COSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS	RTO		SWIFT SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 466 NESS CITY NS 67560			/ITHOUT DELAY? THE EQUIPMENT ED JOB			subtotal TAX Dess 5.3%		<u>5156</u> 13,148 542	81			
DATE SIGNED TIME SIGNED 9730)) 8	A.M. P.M .	785-798-2300			ERVICE?		TOTAL			58				
SWIFT OPERATOR TO WAKE WILSON	ACCEPTA	APPROVA	TERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledge	es receipt of t	he materials an	d service	es listed on th	nis ticket		(Thank I	ou!			



PO Box 466

TICKET CONTINUATION

15022 No.

5156.81

Ness City, KS 67560 CUSTOMER PETROLEUM WELL CARLSON - 5WR ADMSTRONG WAT 1 1-7 DATE Off: 785-798-2300 10-17-08 SECONDARY REFERENCE/ ACCOUNTING DESCRIPTION PRICE UNIT PRICE TIME AMOUNT. REFERENCE LOC ACCT DE PART NUMBER CTY . UM . E GTY & TUM! 325 STANDARD COMPUT 13,00 1300,00 C-A3 100 SYS 330 SWEFT MOLTE-DRUSTY STANDARD 1251SKS 16100 2000100 276 FLOCELE Sblus 84100 283 SAU Soolus 100 00 20 284 CALSEA 515KS Sooius 150100 30100 285 CFQ-1 حهالوك 225/00 290 D-ADR 70,00 GAL 35,00 FEET ð RECTATION COM KANSAS LORPO 100 5 8 5008 CONSERVATION DIVISITY SERVICE CHARGE CUBIC FEET 281 427/50 225 90 MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT 22866 LOADED MILES TON MILES 583 457.32 175 800131 CONTINUATION TOTAL